Village of West Concord

West Concord, Minnesota

Office Of RECORDER

Joseph J. Wonovan Secutiony of State St Parl.

Dear Sin,

Enclosed you will find a certified copy of ordering No 68 - Extending the Corporate limits of the Village of West Consoil.

Lows truly C. J. Ferguson Club of Villeys of West Consord.

STATE OF MINNESOTA
DEPARTMENT OF STATE
FILED
JUN 20 1957

Januar P. Alexandre
Secretary of State

May-21-1857

Ordinance No. 68

An Ordinance extending the corporate limits of the Village of West Concord to include certain property owned by Joint Independent Consolidated School Dist. No. 8 of West Concord.

WHEREAS, a certain petition dated May 1, 1957, requesting annexation of the territory described below was duly presented to the council on the 4th day of May, 1957; and

The Council of the Village of West Concord ordains:

Section 1. Declaration. It is hereby determined that the territory described below abuts upon the village and is so conditioned as properly to be subjected to village government.

Section 2. Territory Annexed. The corporate limits of the village are hereby extended to include the territory described as follows:

Northeast Quarter [NE½] of the Southeast [SE½] except the East [E] Two [2] Acres of the North [N] Ten [10] acres of the said Southeast Quarter [SE½] all in section Nineteen [19] Township One Hundred Eight [108] North [N] of Range Seventeen [17] West [W] containing Thirty Eight [38] acres more or less.

Section 3. Filing. The village clerk is hereby directed to file certified copies of this ordinance in the office of the secretary of state and in the office of the county auditor of Dodge County.

Section 4. Effective Date of Annexation. Annexation shall be complete from and after the date when certified copies of this ordinance have been filed as directed in section 2.

Adopted by the village council of West Concord, Minnesota, May 7, 19-57.

Robert E. Erdman, Mayor

st: C. J. Ferguson, Clerk